



SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD
REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA
KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P)

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2009

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SL NO	Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.06.2009	Corresponding Three Months in the previous year ended 30.06.2008	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2009
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Gross Sales/ Income from operations	17703	19016	76132
	Less: Excise duty & Sales Tax	1356	2161	7197
	Net Sales/ Income from operations	16347	16855	68935
2	Other Income	26	56	234
3	Total Income(1+2)	16373	16911	69169
4	Total Expenditure			
	a)(Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade	(248)	197	(225)
	b) Consumption of Raw materials.	8563	8306	33073
	c) Purchases of traded goods			-
	d) Consumption of spares, Chemicals and Stores	969	790	3942
	e) Staff Cost	548	506	2119
	f) Power and Fuel	2955	2992	11723
	g) Depreciation	813	808	3257
	h) Other expenditure	1053	1386	6672
	Total (a to h)	14653	14985	60561
5	Interest	865	810	3415
6	Exceptional items			
7	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3)-(4+5+6)	855	1116	5193
8	Provision for Taxation			
	- MAT	145	126	589
	- Tax for earlier years	16	-	-
	- Fringe Benefit Tax	-	5	25
	- Deferred Tax Liability	-	-	1848
9	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	694	985	2731
10	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.			
11	Net Profit for the period (9-10)	694	985	2731
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	6750	6750	6750
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves(as per Balance Sheet)			9320
14	Earning per share(Not annualised)			
	Basic (Rs.)	1.03	1.46	4.05
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.00	1.42	3.94
15	Public Share Holding			
	Number of Shares	39433628	39552298	39438728
	%	58.43	58.60	58.43

16	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding a) Pledged/Encumbered - No. of Shares - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non-encumbered - No of Shares - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	1054078 3.76 1.56 27005580 96.24 40.01	- - - - - -	1054078 3.76 1.56 27000480 96.24 40.01
----	--	---	--------------------------------	---

Quarterly reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed Under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Rs. In Lakhs

SL NO	Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.06.2009	Corresponding Three Months in previous year ended 30.06.2008	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2009
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Segment Revenue			
	a) Chemicals	8637	8487	39924
	b) Oils & Fats	5123	6281	18995
	c) Power Plant	2803	2355	11016
	TOTAL	16563	17123	69935
	Less: Inter segment revenue	216	268	1000
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	16347	16855	68935
2	Segment Results Profit/(Loss) Before tax and interest:			
	a) Chemicals	1280	1852	7700
	b) Oils & Fats	406	69	212
	c) Power Plant	8	(51)	462
	TOTAL	1694	1870	8374
	Less: I)(a) Interest Expenses	865	810	3415
	(b) Interest Income	(26)	(56)	(234)
	II) Other un-allocable Expenditure net off un-Allocable income			
	Total Profit before Tax	855	1116	5193
3	Capital Employed			
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)			
	(Based on Estimate in terms of available data)			
	a) Chemicals	34252	31989	34301
	b) Oils & Fats	3502	3860	3203
	c) Power plant	8919	9689	9289
	d) Others	1407	1339	1656
	TOTAL	48080	46877	48449

NOTE:

- 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 18th July, 2009.
- 2) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30.06.09.
- 3) Deferred Tax liability/Asset will be considered at the year ending on 31.03.2010.
- 4) The company has no investor complaint pending as on 30.06.2009. All the 12 complaints received during the quarter were disposed.

**By Order of the Board
For SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES
AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD.,**

**PLACE: Kurnool
DATE : 18th July, 2009**

**Sd/-
(T.G.VENKATESH)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR**



SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD
REGISTERED OFFICE-GONDIPARLA
KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED
ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2009

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SL NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2009 (Audited)
		30.09.09	30.09.08	30.09.09	30.09.08	
1	Gross Sales/ Income from operations	16085	20604	33788	39620	76132
	Less: Excise duty & Sales Tax	1228	2112	2584	4273	7197
	Net Sales/ Income from operations	14857	18492	31204	35347	68935
2	Other Income	29	3	55	59	234
3	Total Income(1+2)	14886	18495	31259	35406	69169
4	Total Expenditure					
	a)(Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade	71	(314)	(177)	(117)	(225)
	b) Consumption of Raw materials.	7002	9239	15565	17545	33073
	c) Purchases of traded goods					-
	d) Consumption of spares, Chemicals and Stores	676	1188	1645	1978	3942
	e) Staff Cost	516	539	1064	1045	2119
	f) Power and Fuel	3078	3075	6033	6067	11723
	g) Depreciation	813	809	1626	1617	3257
	h) Other expenditure	1272	1623	2325	3009	6672
	Total (a to h)	13428	16159	28081	31144	60561
5	Interest	828	788	1693	1598	3415
6	Exceptional items					
7	Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3)-(4+5+6)	630	1548	1485	2664	5193
8	Provision for Taxation					
	-MAT	107	176	252	302	589
	-Tax for earlier years	-	-	16	-	-
	-Fringe Benefit Tax	-	5	-	10	25
	-Deferred Tax Liability	-	-	-	-	1848
9	Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	523	1367	1217	2352	2731
10	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.					
11	Net Profit /Loss for the period (9-10)	523	1367	1217	2352	2731
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	6750	6750	6750	6750	6750
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves(as per Balance Sheet)					9320
14	Earning per share(Not annualised)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.77	2.03	1.80	3.48	4.05
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.75	1.97	1.75	3.38	3.94
15	Public Share Holding					
	Number of Shares	39433628	39552298	39433628	39552298	39438728
	%	58.43	58.60	58.43	58.60	58.43

16	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding					
	c) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- No. of Shares	1054078	-	1054078	-	1054078
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.76	-	3.76	-	3.76
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	1.56	-	1.56	-	1.56
	d) Non-encumbered					
	- No of Shares	27000480	-	27000480	-	27000480
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	96.24	-	96.24	-	96.24
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	40.01	-	40.01	-	40.01

Quarterly Reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed Under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Rs. In Lakhs

SL NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2009 (Audited)
		30.09.09	30.09.08	30.09.09	30.09.08	
1	Segment Revenue					
	a) Chemicals	7920	10480	16557	18967	39924
	b) Oils & Fats	4753	5145	9876	11426	18995
	c) Power Plant	2347	3103	5150	5458	11016
	TOTAL	15020	18728	31583	35851	69935
	Less: Inter segment revenue	163	236	379	504	1000
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	14857	18492	31204	35347	68935
2	Segment Results Profit/(Loss) Before tax and interest:					
	a) Chemicals	1193	2236	2473	4088	7700
	b) Oils & Fats	91	35	497	104	212
	c) Power Plant	145	62	153	11	462
	TOTAL	1429	2333	3123	4203	8374
	Less: I) (a) Interest Expenses	828	788	1693	1598	3415
	(b) Interest Income	(29)	(3)	(55)	(59)	(234)
	II) Other un-allocable Expenditure net off un-Allocable income					
	Total Profit before Tax	630	1548	1485	2664	5193
3	Capital Employed					
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)					
	(Based on Estimate in terms of available data)					
	a) Chemicals	35535	33900	35535	33900	34301
	b) Oils & Fats	3118	3920	3118	3920	3203
	c) Power plant	8677	9326	8677	9326	9289
	d) Others	856	1106	856	1106	1656
	Total	48186	48252	48186	48252	48449

NOTE:

- 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 22nd October, 2009.
- 2) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results of the Company for the Quarter / Half Year ended on 30.09.09.
- 3) Deferred Tax liability/Asset will be considered at the year ending on 31.03.2010.
- 4) The Company has no investor complaints pending as on 30.09.09. All the 12 complaints received during the quarter were disposed.
- 5) **Disclosure of events occurring after the reporting date i.e.30.09.2009:**
Due to heavy rain fall and un-precedented flood in Tungabadhra and Krishna rivers, the flood water entered on 2nd October, 2009 into the low level areas of oils & Fats division, Co-gen plant, other areas in the Factory and damaged the inventories, plant and other assets. Consequently, operations of the plant were suspended and the revamping of the plant is under progress and it is expected to re-start the production by the end of Oct, 2009. The Company is having sufficient insurance coverage for loss of inventories, plant & other assets, loss of profit and assessing of the above said losses is under process. At this stage it is not possible to estimate the contingent loss on account of said event occurred after the reporting date and necessary provision, if any, for financial effect, will be considered in the accounts for the subsequent quarter.

By Order of the Board
For **SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD.,**

Sd/-
(**T.G.VENKATESH**)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR.

PLACE: Kurnool
DATE: 22.10.2009



SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD
REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA
KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)
FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2009

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SI No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (unaudited)		Nine months Ended (unaudited)		Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2009 (Audited)
		31.12.09	31.12.08	31.12.09	31.12.08	
1	Gross Sales/ Income from operations	12067	19378	45855	58998	76132
	Less: Excise duty & Sales Tax	773	1601	3357	5874	7197
	Net Sales/ Income from operations	11294	17777	42498	53124	68935
2	Other Income	1717		1772		234
3	Total Income(1+2)	13011	17777	44270	53124	69169
4	Total Expenditure					
	a) (Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade (net of insurance claim receivable)	(409)	(97)	(586)	(214)	(225)
	b) Consumption of Raw materials.	6978	8479	22543	26024	33073
	c) Purchases of traded goods					-
	d) Consumption of spares, Chemicals and Stores	521	1139	2166	3117	3942
	e) Staff Cost	596	542	1660	1587	2119
	f) Power and Fuel	1878	2862	7911	8929	11723
	g) Depreciation	818	810	2444	2427	3257
	h) Other expenditure	983	1703	3308	4712	6672
	Total (a to h)	11365	15438	39446	46582	60561
5	Interest	836	935	2529	2474	3415
6	Exceptional items					
7	Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3)-(4+5+6)	810	1404	2295	4068	5193
8	Provision for Taxation -MAT -Tax for earlier years -Fringe Benefit Tax -Deferred Tax Liability	138 - - -	159 - 5 -	390 16 - -	461 - 15 -	589 - 25 1848
9	Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	672	1240	1889	3592	2731
10	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit /Loss for the period (9-10)	672	1240	1889	3592	2731
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	6750	6750	6750	6750	6750
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves(as per Balance Sheet)					9320
14	Earning per share(Not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	1.00 0.98	1.84 1.78	2.80 2.75	5.32 5.16	4.05 3.94
15	Public Share Holding Number of Shares %	39432728 58.43	39551658 58.60	39432728 58.43	39551658 58.60	39438728 58.43

16	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- No. of Shares	1054078	-	1054078	-	1054078
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.76	-	3.76	-	3.76
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	1.56	-	1.56	-	1.56
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- No of Shares	27006480	-	27006480	-	27000480
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	96.24	-	96.24	-	96.24
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	40.01	-	40.01	-	40.01

Quarterly Reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed Under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SL NO	Particulars	Quarter Ended (unaudited)		Nine months Year Ended (unaudited)		Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2009 (Audited)
		31.12.09	31.12.08	31.12.09	31.12.08	
1	Segment Revenue					
	a) Chemicals	4864	11340	21421	30307	39924
	b) Oils & Fats	3257	3660	13133	15086	18995
	c) Power Plant	3290	2957	8440	8415	11016
	TOTAL	11411	17957	42994	53808	69935
	Less: Inter segment revenue	117	180	496	684	1000
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	11294	17777	42498	53124	68935
2	Segment Results Profit/(Loss) Before tax and interest:					
	a) Chemicals	1469	2108	3942	6196	7700
	b) Oils & Fats	155	13	652	117	212
	c) Power Plant	15	218	168	229	462
	TOTAL	1639	2339	4762	6542	8374
	Less: I) (a) Interest Expenses	836	935	2529	2474	3415
	(b) Interest Income	(7)		(62)		(234)
	II) Other un-allocable Expenditure net off un-Allocable income					
	Total Profit before Tax	810	1404	2295	4068	5193
3	Capital Employed					
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)					
	(Based on Estimate in terms of available data)					
	a) Chemicals	37178	33546	37178	33546	34301
	b) Oils & Fats	3362	3566	3362	3566	3203
	c) Power plant	8249	9270	8249	9270	9289
	d) Others	1025	1600	1025	1600	1656
	Total	49815	47982	49815	47982	48449

NOTE:

- 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28th January, 2010.
- 2) The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results of the Company for the Quarter / Nine months ended on 31.12.09.
- 3) Deferred Tax liability/Asset will be considered at the year ending on 31.03.2010.
- 4) The company has considered in accounts for the quarter / nine months ended 31.12.09 an amount of Rs. 3070 lakhs towards the insurance claim for material damage and loss of gross profits on account of production loss during interruption period due to floods in October, 2009. Out of the above claims an amount of Rs. 1710 lakhs was included under other income and the balance accounted under respective heads of account. On account of this the figures for the quarter / nine months ended 31st Dec. 2009 are not comparable with previous year figures.
- 5) The Company has no investor complaints pending as on 31.12.09. All the 4 complaints received during the quarter were disposed.

By Order of the Board
For **SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES
AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD.,**

Sd/-
(**T.G.VENKATESH**)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR.

PLACE: HYDERABAD
DATE: 28.01.2010



SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD
REGISTERED OFFICE - GONDIPARLA
KURNOOL- 518 004 (A.P)

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2010
(Rs. In Lakhs)

SL NO	Particulars	Three Months Ended 31.03.2010	Corresponding Three Months ended in the previous year 31.03.2009	Current Accounting Year ended 31.03.2010	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2009
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Gross Sales/ Income from operations	17732	17134	63587	76132
	Less: Excise Duty & Sales Tax	1216	1323	4573	7197
	Net Sales/ Income from operations	16516	15811	59014	68935
2	Other Income	651	99	2423	234
3	Total Income(1+2)	17167	15910	61437	69169
4	Total Expenditure				
	a) (Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade	397	(11)	(189)	(225)
	b) Consumption of Raw materials.	9525	7049	32068	33073
	c) Purchases of traded goods				-
	d) Consumption of spares, Chemicals and Stores	616	825	2782	3942
	e) Staff Cost	509	533	2169	2119
	f) Power and Fuel	2457	2794	10368	11723
	g) Depreciation	828	830	3272	3257
	h) Other expenditure	1279	1959	4587	6672
	Total (a to h)	15611	13979	55057	60561
5	Interest	890	806	3419	3415
6	Exceptional items				
7	Profit/Loss from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3)-(4+5+6)	666	1125	2961	5193
8	Provision for Taxation -MAT -Fringe Benefit Tax -Deferred Tax Liability - Tax for earlier years	114 - 1	128 10	504 - 1039 17	589 25 1848
9	Net Profit /(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	551	987	1401	2731
10	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.				
11	Net Profit /Loss for the period (9-10)	551	987	1401	2731
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	6750	6750	6750	6750
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves(as per Balance Sheet)			10721	9320
14	Earning per share(Not annualised) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	0.82 0.80	1.46 1.42	2.08 2.03	4.05 3.94
15	Public Share Holding Number of Shares %	39432728 58.42	39438728 58.43	39432728 58.42	39438728 58.43

16	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- No. of Shares	1054078	1054078	1054078	1054078
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	1.56	1.56	1.56	1.56
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- No. of Shares	27006480	27000480	27006480	27000480
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	96.24	96.24	96.24	96.24
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	40.01	40.01	40.01	40.01

AUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31.03.2010

Particulars		Current Accounting year Ended 31.3.2010		Previous Accounting year Ended 31.3.2009
		Audited		Audited
SHAREHOLDERS'S FUNDS:				
(a) Capital		8642		8642
(b) Reserves and Surplus		10721		9320
LOAN FUNDS		25094		25835
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY		5871		4831
TOTAL		50328		48628
FIXED ASSETS		43435		42795
INVESTMENTS		198		198
CURRETN ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES				
(a) Inventories	4900		7177	
(b) Sundry Debtors	5684		5421	
(c) Cash and Bank Balances	1623		1906	
(d) Loans and Advances	7831		4294	
Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions				
(a) Liabilities	12835		12543	
(b) Provisions	508		620	
Net current assets		6695		5635
TOTAL :		50328		48628

Quarterly reporting of segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed Under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Rs. In Lakhs

SL NO	Particulars	Three Months Ended 31.03.2010	Corresponding Three Months in the previous year ended 31.03.2009	Current Accounting Year ended 31.03.2010 (Audited)	Previous Accounting Year ended 31.03.2009 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Chemicals	6878	9617	28299	39924
	b) Oils & Fats	6073	3909	19206	18995
	c) Power Plant	3946	2601	12386	11016
	TOTAL	16897	16127	59891	69935
	Less: Inter segment revenue	381	316	877	1000
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	16516	15811	59014	68935
2	Segment Results Profit/(Loss) Before tax and interest:				
	a) Chemicals	881	1504	4823	700
	b) Oils & Fats	537	95	1189	212
	c) Power Plant	10	233	178	462
	TOTAL	1428	1832	6190	8374
	Less: I) a)Interest Expenses	890	806	3419	3415
	b)Interest Income	(128)	(99)	(190)	(234)
	II) Other un-allocable Expenditure net off un-Allocable income				
	Total Profit before Tax	666	1125	2961	5193
3	Capital Employed				
	(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)				
	(Based on Estimate in terms of available data)				
	a) Chemicals	37257	34301	37257	34301
	b) Oils & Fats	2365	3203	2365	3203
	c) Power plant	8116	9289	8116	9289
	d) Others	1841	1656	1841	1656
	TOTAL	49579	48449	49579	48449

NOTE:

- 1) The above Audited results for the Quarter/ Year were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th May, 2010.
- 2) Deferred Tax liability for the full year 2009-10 of Rs. 1039 lakhs has been provided at the end of the year and hence not considered for the quarter ended 31.03.2010. Accordingly the net profit after tax and earning per share for the quarter ended 31.03.10 have been reported without considering the deferred tax liability for the year.
- 3) The company has considered in accounts for the quarter / year ended 31.03.10 an amount of Rs. 3239 lakhs towards the insurance claim for material damage and loss of gross profits on account of production loss during interruption period due to floods in October, 2009. Out of the above claims an amount of Rs.2232 lakhs was included under other income and the balance accounted under respective heads of account. On account of this the figures for the quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2010 are not comparable with previous year figures.
- 4) The company has no investor complaint pending as on 31.03.2010. All the 16 complaints received during the quarter were disposed.

By Order of the Board
For **SREE RAYALASEEMA ALKALIES AND ALLIED CHEMICALS LTD.,**

Sd/-
(T.G.VENKATESH)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLACE: Kurnool
DATE: 11th May, 2010

